UJ l Yo%
AR WA GREAMERAAIN o o
07/13/2020 09:58 AM

Bouldar County Clerk, CO

DocuSign Envelope ID: FC841370-041C-4B7B-993D-36179A28CC77

Appendix C, Amendment No.1 to Loan Contract CT2019-3463
Amendment to Deed of Trust

Date: March 18, 2020
Grantor (Borrower):  Left Hand Ditch Company
Beneficiary {Lender): Colorado Water Conservation Board
Lender Address: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718, Denver,
Colorado, 80203
Date of Original Deed of Trust: February 19, 2019
Recorded Date of Original Deed of Trust: May 15, 2019
County of Recording (“County”): Boulder
Deed of Trust Recording Information: Reception Number 03712493(3 pages)
Loan Contract Number: CT2019-3463
Promissory Note: $772,650.00; 2.50%; 30 years
Pledged Property:  No change to pledged property per original Deed of
Trust

This Amendment to Original Deed of Trust is between the Grantor and the Public Trustee of the Boulder
County, State of Colorado.

The Original Deed of Trust was recorded to secure repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Loan
Contract and Promissory Note between the Grantor and the Beneficiary.

Grantor and Beneficiary have agreed to amend the Deed of Trust to increase the total loan amount.
NOW THEREFORE, the CWCB and Grantor agree that:

1. This Amendment to Deed of Trust, Appendlx C, Amendment No. 1 to Contract Number CT2019-
3463, shall supplement and operate in conjunction with the Deed of Trust attached to the Original
Contract as Appendix 6, recorded in Boulder County, Reception Number 03712493 recorded on May
15, 2019 and incorporated herein by reference.

2. The Grantor has executed an amended Promissory Note, in the amount of $772,650.00 to secure the
repayment of the indebtedness, evidenced by Loan Contract Number CT2019-3463, Amendment No.
1, to be repaid to the State of Colorado for the use and benefit of the Department of Natural Resources,
Colorado Water Conservation Board (“CWCB™) the beneficiary herein, whose address is 1313
Sherman Street, Room 718, Denver, CO 80203, payable in annual installments, in accordance with
said Promissory Note, or until the loan is paid in full.

3. In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, variance, or contradiction between the provisions of this
amendment and any of the provisions of the Original Deed of Trust the provisions of this amendment
shall in all respects supersede, govern, and control.

4. Any provisions of the Original Deed of Trust not expressly modified herein remain in full force and
effect.

Page 1 of 2

Appendix C
CMS 149523
CT2019-3463



DocuSign Envelope ID: FC841370-041C-4B7B-993D-36179A2BCCT77

5. Executed on the date first written above,

Grantor: Left Hand Ditch Company

Name ;T";"‘l*J in. g::'-\ ,Asx-/
Tide_[%-esid . d
Dae_3.17-~2C

ATTEST:

By ' N Ry
Signature

Name QOB_.LSD \"\9.\.\

Title i" '?_.‘__“(Q\r--\
_ﬁl:;:-""

Date _5~ \ 2 .

NOTARY REQUIRED

State of Colorado )

County of E i'j Lk! ‘Of ) s

-
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on l !mi th 'a , 2020 by

J\O“&mih%mame)as Dl( 2‘] [lj ¥ il (Title)
and

(al’ekl D'(“'lfl ((Name)as %‘( (ela f;;"l'iﬂc) :

of Left Hand Ditch Company. Witness my hand and official sea

(SEAL}ic1or L rucaneLu
Notary Public - State of Colorado
Notary ID 20134031374
nvr Lommission Expires May 16, 2021

My commission expires on N_C\\} u Om Z OZ{

(Colorado Water Conservation Board will record Amendment to Deed of Trust with the County.)
Page 20f2
Appendix C
CMS 149523
CT2019-3463



