L &

&

COLORADO

Colorado Water
Conservation Board

Department of Natural Resources
1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, CO 80203

Boulder County Clerk & Recorder
1750 33" 5S¢,

Boulder, CO 80301

Subject: Deed of Trust Recording - CT2019-3463

This refers to the attached Deed of Trust relative to an agreement between the
Left Hand Ditch Company and the Colorado Water Conservation Board (CWCB).
Payment in the amount of $18.00, for recording fees, is enclosed along with
the Deed of Trust for your handling. The original recorded Deed of Trust should
be returned to CWCB in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3247.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Enclosures

Sincerely,

It Hadwwgyw——

Jessica Halvorsen
Loan & Grant Program Assistant
Finance Section

P 303.866.3441 F 303.866.4474 www.cwcb.state.co.us | [
Jared Polis, Governor | Dan Gibbs, DNR Director | Rebecca Mitchell, CWCB Director



Appendix C-1, Amendment No.2 to Loan Contract CT2019-3463
Amendment to Deed of Trust

Date: December 7, 2021
Grantor (Borrower): Left Hand Ditch Company
Beneficiary (Lender): Colorado Water Conservation Board
Lender Address: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718, Denver,
Colorado, 80203
Date of Original Deed of Trust: February 19, 2019, Amended March 18, 2020
Recorded Date of Original Deed of Trust: May 15, 2019, Amended July 13, 2020
County of Recording (“County”): Boulder
Deed of Trust Recording Information: Reception Number 03712493 (3 pages), Amendment
No.1 Reception Number 0379755 (2 pages)
Loan Contract Number: CT2019-3463
Promissory Note:  $1,075,650.00; 2.50%; 30 years
Pledged Property:  No change to pledged property per original Deed of

Trust

This Amendment to Original Deed of Trust is between the Grantor and the Public Trustee of the Boulder
County, State of Colorado.

The Original Deed of Trust and Amendment No. 1 to the Deed of Trust were recorded to secure repayment
of the indebtedness evidenced by the Loan Contract and Promissory Note between the Grantor and the
Beneficiary.

Grantor and Beneficiary have agreed to amend the Deed of Trust to increase the total loan amount.

NOW THEREFORE, the CWCB and Grantor agree that:

1.

This Amendment to Deed of Trust, Appendix C-1, Amendment No. 1 to Contract Number CT2019-
3463, shall supplement and operate in conjunction with the Deed of Trust attached to the Original
Contract as Appendix 6 and the Amended Deed of Trust attached to Contract Amendment No.1 as
Appendix A, recorded in Boulder County and incorporated herein by reference.

The Grantor has executed an amended Promissory Note, in the amount of $1,075,650.00 to secure the
repayment of the indebtedness, evidenced by Loan Contract Number CT2019-3463, Amendment No.
2, to be repaid to the State of Colorado for the use and benefit of the Department of Natural Resources,
Colorado Water Conservation Board (“CWCB”) the beneficiary herein, whose address is 1313
Sherman Street, Room 718, Denver, CO 80203, payable in annual installments, in accordance with
said Promissory Note, or until the loan is paid in full.

In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, variance, or contradiction between the provisions of this
amendment and any of the provisions of the Original Deed of Trust the provisions of this amendment
shall in all respects supersede, govern, and control.

Any provisions of the Original Deed of Trust not expressly modified herein remain in full force and
effect.

Page 1 of 2

Appendix C-1
CMS 172574
CT2019-3463



EPPE-G10Z1D
PLSTLI SIND
1-2 xipuaddy
o gady

( .\'lul'loa A Y BT (0 poa(] O] IEUPTSUTY pIad! [|Ln pREOf ConRAZeiNT) IR A OpRICI0D

00 S BOSSTURDIOD AN

{eos [eniyjo pue pueg An sk, Avedtuo]) you() pusy Yoy jo

M HLTZIZC = um)2I] A Fxer

P (M) 2 RDITZT = CREIH S | o9
fgizor ;T D57 0o Au 20jq pdpajaounde sea jusumunsm fumodang sy

¢ { AT AT o leno)
s

( OpEIOIO)) JO 21915

TIATNOAY XUVION

VE T = g

'( - tl.*}’f{" 1l
i o4
\\'U\-\—Q(ﬂu&;‘) Jummp

=i i 1

T et

1 TR SRy &
___.._._,___..._f‘_,rp‘. “aup

TS W T e

amgud
> ?‘? ﬁ!z 7 &g

wedum) (ppQg puEH (P 0N

TAOGR GSTILA 1611 SEP 3Q) 0O pONTRXT] €



